
Name of Policy: Professional interpretation 
reimbursement 

Policy Number: 3364-135-077 

Department: Radiology 
Approving Officer: Chief Operating Officer - UTMC 
Responsible Agent: Chairman & Professor, Radiology Effective Date: 08/01/2023 

Scope: Radiology  Initial Effective Date: 4/23/76 

New policy proposal Minor/technical revision of existing policy  
Major revision of existing policy X Reaffirmation of existing policy 

(A) Policy Statement

It is the policy of the Department of Radiology that all radiographic examinations will be interpreted and a 
charge generated for such interpretation. 

(B) Purpose of Policy

To provide payment for services. 

(C) Procedure

Professional charges must be applied to every radiographic case.  Exceptions may be made, but only at the 
direction of a radiologist. 

Approved by: Review/Revision Date: 

/s/ 07/26/2023 
9/24/90 
7/1/93 
8/17/99 
9/1/05 
5/28/08 
5/1/2011 
10/15/2014 
07/01/2017 
08/01/2020 
08/01/2023 

Haitham Elsamaloty, M.D. 
Chairman & Professor, Radiology 

/s/ 

Date 

07/20/2023 
Ryan Landis, BSRT (R)(CT) 
Director, Radiology 

Date 

Review/Revision Completed  By: 
Haitham Elsamaloty, M.D.

Next Review Date:  08/01/2026 
Policies Superseded by This Policy:    P-009 


