Professional interpretation Name of Policy: reimbursement MEDICAL CENTER **Policy Number:** 3364-135-077 **Department:** Radiology **Approving Officer:** Chief Operating Officer - UTMC **Responsible Agent:** Chairman & Professor, Radiology **Effective Date:** 08/01/2023 Radiology Scope: Initial Effective Date: 4/23/76 New policy proposal Minor/technical revision of existing policy Major revision of existing policy Reaffirmation of existing policy

(A) Policy Statement

It is the policy of the Department of Radiology that all radiographic examinations will be interpreted and a charge generated for such interpretation.

(B) Purpose of Policy

To provide payment for services.

(C) Procedure

Professional charges must be applied to every radiographic case. Exceptions may be made, but only at the direction of a radiologist.

Approved by:		Review/Revision Date:
/s/	07/26/2023 Date	9/24/90 7/1/93
Haitham Elsamaloty, M.D. Chairman & Professor, Radiology	Date	8/17/99 9/1/05 5/28/08
/s/	07/20/2023	5/1/2011
Ryan Landis, BSRT (R)(CT)	Date	10/15/2014
Director, Radiology Review/Revision Completed By:		07/01/2017 08/01/2020 08/01/2023
Haitham Elsamaloty, M.D.		Next Review Date: 08/01/2026